MSUi with Inset Door
Dimensions
Approvals
Consult installation guide for exact dimensions.
A B C D E F
1x4 47 3/4” 11 3/4” 10 11/16” 46 3/4” 10 11/16” 46 3/4”
2x2 23 3/4” 23 3/4” 22 11/16” 22 7/8” 22 11/16” 22 7/8”
2x4 47 3/4” 23 3/4” 22 11/16” 46 3/4” 22 11/16” 46 3/4”

Notes:
Catalogue #: Type:
Order Key
White LED Performance*
Size
Nominal
Lumens Order
Code
 Lumens  Watts Efficacy
1x4
35L 3585 32 112
55L 5538 51 109
70L 7064 68 104
2x2
35L 3564 31 115
55L 5571 50 111
70L 7035 65 108
2x4
55L 5517 45 123
70L 7085 59 120
100L 10093 80 126
120L 12096 99 122
* Lumen values are based on 4000K, 80 CRI erformance. See Lumen Multipliers
below for other CCT or CRI perfomance data.
-
Voltage
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
CCT
30K - 3000 K
35K - 3500 K
40K - 4000 K
LED
Options
Driver Options
B39 Emergency Bat. Pack - LED 10
 Watts1
B39(SD) Self Testing Emergency Bat.
 Pack 10 Watts1
V33 Two Circuit Switching (For white
 LEDs add V25 for additional RFI
 filter)
B03(01) 1% Dimming 0-10V drivers
Housing Construction Options
C57 Housing for 2” T-Bar
Finish Options
C77 Color Matched Stainless Screws
Wiring Options
V25 Radio Frequency Filter (For
 use with V33, standard fixture
 provides one per color)
V55 Sealed wireway
Accessories
M70 Install Frame (Plaster Ceilings)
 CRS White
M46 Continuous Row Mtg. - Not
 Required for Grid
MSU